Net funds flow (25.6) 264.9
Non-cash movements (2.1) (2.3)

Exchange rate movements (14.3) 18.5

Closing net debt (2,132.3) (2,022.3)

1 Payment of the final dividend (9.9p), not interim dividend (4.9p), in both years

EPRA PBT bridge

£74.9m £69.0m

£4.9m £1.3m £1.0m £(0.9)m £(12.2)m

H1 2012 Net interest EPRA
JV PAT

Admin
expenses

JV management
fees

Net rental
income

H1 2013

34

Pro forma vacancy rate

9.5%
8.9%

0.1%
0.5%

(1.2)%

IQ Winnersh SELP Neckermann

35

Vacancy at
30 June 2013

Pro forma vacancy
at 30 June 2013

 Pro forma Group vacancy rate reduced to 8.9%

 Largely driven by disposal of the high vacancy Neckermann site

Euro currency exposure and hedging

2,016

424

1,195

122

Balance sheet (as at 30 June 2013)

Euro gross assets
Euro debt
Euro currency swaps
Other Euro liabilities

€
m

ill
io

n

 €1.17:£1 as at 30 June 2013

 € assets 86% hedged by € liabilities

 €275m (£235m) of residual exposure - 11% of Group NAV

 NAV sensitivity versus €1.17:

+ 5% (€1.23) = - c.£11m (c1.5p per share)

- 5% (€1.11) = + c.£12m (c1.6p per share)

55
36

Income statement (six months to 30 June 2013)

Euro income
Euro costs
(incl €30m interest)

€
m

ill
io

n

 LTV (on look through basis1) at €1.17:£1 is 52%

 Sensitivity versus €1.17:£1 :

+ 5% (€1.23) LTV  - 0.5%

- 5%  (€1.11)  LTV + 0.5%

1,741

 Average rate for 6 months to 30 June 2013 €1.17:£1

 € income 61% hedged by € expenditure (incl. interest)

 Net € income for the period €19m (£16m) – 23% of Group

 Annualised net income sensitivity versus €1.17:

+ 5% (€1.23) = - c.£1.8m (c0.2p per share)

- 5% (€1.11) = + c.£2.1m (c0.3p per share)
1 Including JVs at share

Group debt maturity profile

£0m

£100m

£200m

£300m

£400m

£500m

£600m

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024+

 Bonds and Notes  Bank debt drawn  Cash  Undrawn Facilities

37Average maturity of gross borrowings 7.8 years (31 December 2012: 8.3 years)

Appendix III
Continental European

Logistics JV